

**S.T (POCSO) No. 09(8) of 2023.**  
**Spcl. (POCSO) No. 11 of 2023.**  
**C.N.R. No. WBHG05-000563-2023.**  
**Present : Smt. Ratna Roy.**  
**Additional Sessions Judge, First Court,**  
**at Serampore, Hooghly.**  
**J.O. Code No. : WB00914.**

**Order No. 20 dated 06.09.2024**

Sole accused namely Saddam Hossain @ Saddam Hossain Mallickhas been produce from correctional Home. He is remanded to correctional Home till 14.11.2024.(Puja Vacation inter vained)

Ld. Spl P.P in-charge aswellas defence council are present in court.

Two witness namely Sufia Begam and Rina Khatun are present.

Cross-examination of P.W-5 starts today. She is examined cross in full and discharged.

Cross-examination of P.W. No.06 starts today. She is examined cross in full and discharge hand writing in the note book of V.G is marked as exhibit-D1(Objected to).

Ld Spl P.P. in-charge files a petition along X-Copy of Medical Certificate prayer for a date for evidence of P.W. 04 on the ground of due toserions illness.

The petition is taken up for hearing.

Perused the petition and M.C. Heard the submission.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **14.11.2024** forevidence of P.W. No. 04. Sk. Jamal.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the witness and produce the alamat if any on the next date positively.

Accused perso be producefro J.C.

D.C. by me,  
sd/-  
A.S.J.

sd/- Smt. Ratna Roy  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Serampore