

**Present Smt. Ratna Roy.
Additional District & Sessions, Judge, First Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.**

**ST (POCSO)-09(8) of 2023.
Special (POCSO)- 11 of 2023.
CNR No. WBHG 05-000563-2023..
J.O. Code No. W.B 00914**

Order No.-21 dated 14.11.2024.

Sole accused namely Sadam Hossain @ Saddam Hossain Mallick has been produce from correctional Home. He is remanded to correctional Home till 14.01.2025.

Ld Spl P.P. in-charge as well as defense council are present in court.

One witness namely Sk. Jamal is present.

Further cross-examination of P.W 04 starts today. He is examined cross in full and discharged.

Fix **14.01.2025** for evidence of C.S.W No. 08 and 09.

Fix **15.01.2025** for evidence of C.S.W No. 10 and 11.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the witness and produce the alamat if any on the next date positively.

Accused person be produce from J.C.

D/C by me.