

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy.(J.Code No. WB00914)
Additional District and Sessions, Judge, First Court,
Serampore. Hooghly.
S.T (POCSO) No. 9 (08) of 2023.
Spl (POCSO) No. 11 of 2023.
CNR No. WBHG 05-000563-2023.

Order No.- 29 dated 21.03.2025.

Sole accused namely Saddam Hossin Mallick @ Saddam Hossain Mallick @ Saddam Hossain has been produce from correctional Home.

He is remanded to correctional Home till 24.03.2025.

Ld Spl P.P. in-charge as well as defense council are present in court.

One witness L.c-1960 Moumita Gol is present.

She is examined as P.W No. 12 chief in full and cross examined in full and discharged.

Signature of witness on the seizure list dated 03.03.2023 is marked as Exhibit- P7/1.

Fix **24.03.2025** for evidence of C.S.W No. 17 and 18.

Accused person be produce from J.C.

D/C by me.