

Present :- Smt. Ratna Roy. (J.Code No. WB00914)
Additional District and Sessions, Judge, First Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

ST- 09(09)2024
SC- 11 of 2023
CNR No. WBHG 05-000336-2023

Order No. 39 Dated- 24.03.2025

Sole accused person namely Gaurav Chakraborty on CB is present and files hazirah.

Ld. P.P in charge as well as the defense counsel are present.

One witness, the victim lady is present.

She is examined as P.W. 01, chief in full and cross examined and discharged.

The signatures of the witness on the written complaint, statement of the witness u/s- 164 of the Cr.P.C and the signature of the witness on the seizure list dated 21.04.2024 are marked as Exhibit- P1(Seris), P2 (u/s- 80 of indian Evidence Act) and P3 respectively.

Fix 01.07.2025 for evidence of the CSW 02 and 03.

Fix 02.07.202 for evidence of the CSW 04 and 05.

Fix 03.07.2025 for evidence of the CSW 06 and 07.

Prosecution is directed to produce alamats if there be any. Issue summons accordingly.

Accused person be as before.

D/C by me,

ADSJ

ADSJ- I, Serampore, Hooghly.