

Present :- Smt. Ratna Roy. (J.Code No. WB00914)
Additional District and Sessions, Judge, First Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

S.T (POCSO) No. 09 (08) of 2023
Spl (POCSO) No. 11 of 2023
CNR No. WBHG 05-000563-2023

Order No. 30 Date. 24.03.2025

Sole accused namely Saddam Hossin Mallick @ Saddam Hossain Mallick @ Saddam Hossain has been produce from correctional Home .

He is remanded to correctional Home till 01.04.2025.

Ld Spl P.P. in-charge as well as defence council are present in court.

Two witness L.C-1946 arpita Sarkar and Shashibhushan Kumar are present. Witness L.C-1946 Arpita Sarkar is examined as P.W No. 13 chief in full and ceoss examned in full and discharged. Signature of witness on the seizure list dated 28.03.2023 is marked as Exhibit-P8/1.

Witness Shashibhushan Kumar is examined as P.W No. 14 chief in full and cross examined in full and discharged Signature os witness on the seizure list dated 11.04.2023 and blie colour troused, one light blue fill sleeve shirt with black diamond shape prints, one white colour sando njee and one brownish green coloured jangia anr marked as Exhibit-P9 and Mat Exhibit- V,VI,VII,and VIII respectively.

A bail application is files on behalf of the accsed prayer for accused person be enlarge on bail. Copy served. With objection.

Fix, **26.03.2025** for hearing of bail application.

Accused person be produce from J.C.

Issue notice upon the defacto complaint.

Judge,

Additional District & Sessions

1st Court, Serampore, Hooghly