

S.T.(P) 09 (08) / 2023
(C.N.R. - WBHG05-000563-2023)

Present: Smt. Ratna Roy
(J.O. Code - WB00914)
Order No. 13 dtd. 24.04.2025

Sole accused Saddam Hossain has been produced from correctional home.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W-21 & 25 .

P.W -25 did not turn up

A petition is filed by Ld. Prosecution for expunging C.S.W-21 as she is mother of accused.

Ld. Defence Counsel and Ld. P.P.-in-charge.

C.S.W-21 is expunged.

Fix 17. 5.2025 for E.R of W.A of C.S.W 9 & evidence

Fix 19. 5.2025 for evidence of C.S.W 16 & 19

Accused be produced on date fixed .

Prosecution is directed to issue summons and produce alamat, if any on the date fixed positively.

Dictated & corrected by me.

(Smt. Ratna Roy)

A.S.J.

(Smt. Ratna Roy)

Additional Sessions Judge

1st Court, Serampore