

Present :- Nayyar Azam Ghosh (J. Code No. WN01302)
Additional District and Sessions, Judge, First Court,
Serampore. Hooghly.
S.T (POCSO) No. 09 (08) of 2023.
Spl (POCSO) No. 11 of 2023.
CNR No. WBHG 05-000563-2023.

Order No.- 22 dated 02.08.2025.

P.O is on leave. Additional District & Sessions, Judge Second Court is in charge of this Court.

Sole Accused namely Sdaddam Hossain @ Saddam Hossain Mallick has been produce from correctional Home.

He is remanded to correctional Home till 12.09.2025.

Ld P.P in-charge as well as defense council are present in court.

No witness is turned up today. The record reveals that the summon was not issued upon the witness.

Ld P.P. in-charge submits that another date for further evidence.

The P.P. prayer is allowed.

Fix **12.09.2025** for evidence of C.S.W No. 25 and 30.and hearing of petition dated 05.08.2025.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the witness and produce the alamat if any on the next date positively.

Accused person be produce from J.C.

D/C by me.