

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy.(J.Code No. WB00914)
Additional District & Sessions Judge, First Court, Serampore. Hooghly.

S.T (POCSO) No. 09 (08) of 2023
Spl (POCSO) No. 11 of 2023
CNR No. WBHG 05-000563-2023.

Order No. 27 dated 02.12.2025.

The record is put up this day by a put up petition.

Ld Lawyer files an application supported by affidavit on behalf of the accused Saddam Hossain @ Saddam Hossaion Mallick prayer for accused person be enlarge on bail. Copy served to the Ld Spl P.P. in-charge with objection.

Fix **09.12.2025** for hearing of bail application.

Issue notice upon the defacto complaint.

D.C. by me,